Procurement

London Borough of Bexley Civic Offices 2 Watling Street Bexleyheath Kent DA6 7AT



www.bexley.gov.uk

xxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxx.xxx.xx

The person dealing with this matter is: Trevor Mogg

Mr Andrew Jennings

Dear Mr Jennings

Thank you for your request for information received on 15 January 2018 concerning:

- 1) Do you have an in House Fleet of Vehicles , ie Cars, Vans, Parks Equipment, HGV Lorries etc
- 2) Where are these Vehicles Serviced/Repaired, ie do you have your own Vehicle Workshops or is the work sent out to a Private company.
- 3) Do your Vehicle Workshops use Agency Staff (if you have own Workshop)
- 4) if you have your own Vehicle Workshops do you have a contact name and number please or email address of the person in charge of the Fleet or Vehicle Workshops
- 5) if the work is sent out do you have the name of the Company please.

This request is being handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I can confirm that the information requested is held by the London Borough of Bexley. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you. Responses are in the order of the questions asked.

- No, the majority of our services that require vehicles are provided by external contractors. The contractor then provides the vehicles necessary to carry out the contract. Details of our contracts can be found on the procurement pages of our website www.bexley.gov.uk
- 2. n/a
- 3. n/a
- 4. n/a
- 5. n/a

If you have any questions, please contact Trevor Mogg @ xxxxxx.xxxx@xxxxxx.xxx

If you are unhappy with the way your request for information has been handled, you can request a review by writing to:

Complaint and Freedom of Information Officer London Borough of Bexley

Civic Offices 2 Watling Street Bexleyheath Kent DA6 7AT

Or by email to xxx.xx.xx

Yours sincerely

Trevor Mogg Procurement Manager